
 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

                                   NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

                       Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive 

Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the 

approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  17.07.2023 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-   18.07.2023 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  18.07.2023  at 03:30 P.M. 

 
   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of the 

Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender 

without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the 

office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt 

of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working 

day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be 

downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive 

Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5:00 PM dated 17.07.2023. 

 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Maintenance of Division office building 1st floor, 2nd floor, Sub 

Division office and newly constructed bill branch include campus 

area by sweeping, mopping, dusting and cleaning off all the room, 

toilet and washbasin etc for 1 year). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,23,986/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,480/-, Time Limit:- 12 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Linger Bansu, Pahnallah, 

WSS Bhulang, WSS Shikari etc in GP Kharihar and Bhulang in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, Laying, jointing and 

testing GI pipe 15mm dia 800 Rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,26,328/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

Providing Har Ghar Nal se Jal to WSS Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing GI 

pipe 50mm dia 1200 Rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,55,058/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,200/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 
 

http://www.hpiph.org/


Job 

No.4  

Name of 

work 

PLWSS to NC/PC Habitation Bhulang Barahar in Tehsil and Distt. 

Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Exacavation, laying, jointing and testing of G.I 

pipe 50mm dia 900 Rmt from main delivery tank at Bhulang to 

Kashamildhar and G.I pipe 50mm dia=1200 Rmt from Delivery 

tank at Lot to Marganseri). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,81,675/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,700/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.5  

Name of 

work 

Stock Storage (SH:- Repair/ Renovation of roofing SE residence 

with prepainted sheet and distempering of boundary wall at 

Khoriropa). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,95,888/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,920/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.6 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O various WSS/lwss UNDER Jal Shakti Sub Division 

Kullu Section Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- 

Operation and maintenance of the gravity main/ distribution 

system and pumping machinery of the scheme for 2 months). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,06,780/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,140/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.7 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- 

Providing, laying, jointing and testing of HDPE pipe315mm dia and 

C/O intake chamber 10 Nos.) Phase-III 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,39,471/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,790/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.8 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Bhuntar in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Distempering and painting in Jal Shakti Sub Division Office 

Shamshi) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,88,218/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.9 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to NC/PC Hbaitation Barahar Bhullang in GP 

Bhulang and Barahar in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying 

jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25mm dia 700 Rmt and 32 mm dia 

700 Rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,45,246/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,910/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No.10 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- 

Repair of 500 HP Centrifugal pump 2nd stage set No. II and IV) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,76,260/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,550/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 



Job 

No.11 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Construction of retaining wall, Irrigation Channel, Outlet Chamber 

3 Nos and Anchor Block 4 Nos.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,00,611/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,020/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.12 

Name of 

work 

Construction of LIS Neoli Tharman (sh:- Plastering of wall and 

leftout work of pump house). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,73,060/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.13 

Name of 

work 

PWSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P) (SH:- Retrofitting of Old Filter bed and sedimentation tank by 

replacement of Filter media, barbed wire fencing around 

sedimentation tank and providing and fixing of cast iron sluice 

valve 65mm dia) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,21,591/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,440/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.14 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of C.V Baragran in G.P Brahmin in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of modular street 

water storage tank 30,000 ltr capacity at village Chotti Neri) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,97,249/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,950/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No.15 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of C.V Baragran in G.P Brahmin in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of modular street 

water storage tank 30,000 ltr capacity at village Phalyani and 

Padharang). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,97,249/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,950/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.16 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- Construction of wire crate for diversion of water for 

feeder channel at RD 0 to 18=18 Rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,04,610/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,100/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

General Conditions. 

1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be 

attached):- 

2. Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

3.  PAN No and GST Registration. EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 



5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

                                                               On behalf of the Governor of HP 

 

 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-3948-3998   Dated:-23.06.2023  

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 
8 Notice Board.    

                                                                                               

 

 

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 

 

 


